
Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: RAW SURFACE WATER ENTRY POINT - CHESTNUT  (WSF ID: 00500)

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of ServiceRAW EP - CHESTNUT (1)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per yearSurface Water Inorganic Chemicals  (RIOC)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of ServiceRAW EP - CHESTNUT (1)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per quarterSurface Water Color and Turbidity  (RPPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of ServiceRAW EP - CHESTNUT (1)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per yearSurface Water Pesticides  (RSOC)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of ServiceRAW EP - CHESTNUT (1)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: RAW SURFACE WATER ENTRY POINT - EUREKA  (WSF ID: 00501)

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of ServiceRAW EP - EUREKA (1)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per yearSurface Water Inorganic Chemicals  (RIOC)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25RAW EP - EUREKA (1)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per quarterSurface Water Color and Turbidity  (RPPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of ServiceRAW EP - EUREKA (1)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: RAW SURFACE WATER ENTRY POINT - EUREKA  (WSF ID: 00501)

1 routine (RT) per yearSurface Water Pesticides  (RSOC)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25RAW EP - EUREKA (1)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

10 routine (RT) per monthChlorine Residual  (1012)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

2 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/21 - 12/31/29Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

2 routine (RT) per quarterDisinfectant Byproducts - TTHM & HAA5  (DBP)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 9/1-9/30 CompleteSPRING HILL P.S (SWS09)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 12/1-12/31 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 3/1-3/31

4/1/26 - 6/30/26 6/1-6/30

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 9/1-9/30 Complete24 DODGINGTOWN RD (SWS10)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 12/1-12/31 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 3/1-3/31

4/1/26 - 6/30/26 6/1-6/30
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

40 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 6/30/26Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

20 routine (RT) per yearLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 6/1-9/30 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT 1 - CHESTNUT RIDGE  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 Out of ServiceEP - CHESTNUT RIDGE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 Out of ServiceEP - CHESTNUT RIDGE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 Out of ServiceEP - CHESTNUT RIDGE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of ServiceEP - CHESTNUT RIDGE (3)
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT 1 - CHESTNUT RIDGE  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of ServiceEP - CHESTNUT RIDGE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26EP - CHESTNUT RIDGE (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26EP - CHESTNUT RIDGE (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of ServiceEP - CHESTNUT RIDGE (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT 2 - EUREKA  (WSF ID: 00701)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25EP - EUREKA (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25EP - EUREKA (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25EP - EUREKA (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

Page 4Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT 2 - EUREKA  (WSF ID: 00701)

1 routine (RT) per yearInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25EP - EUREKA (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25EP - EUREKA (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26EP - EUREKA (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

2 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26EP - EUREKA (3)

1/1/27 - 12/31/29

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25EP - EUREKA (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - MAPLE AVE WELLS  (WSF ID: 00702)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 CompleteEP - MAPLE AVE WELLS (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - MAPLE AVE WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsRadionuclides - Gross Alpha, Combined Radium & Uranium  (RADA)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27EP - MAPLE AVE WELLS (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - MAPLE AVE WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - MAPLE AVE WELLS  (WSF ID: 00702)

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - MAPLE AVE WELLS (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: EUREKA FILTER PLANT  (WSF ID: 10)

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Organic Carbon  (2920)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 Out of ServiceCOMBINED FILTER EFFLUENT - EUREKA (5)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of Service

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Out of Service

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: CHESTNUT RIDGE RESERVOIR  (WSF ID: 2001)

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Alkalinity  (1927)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 Out of ServiceCHESTNUT RIDGE RES (1)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of Service

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Out of Service

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Organic Carbon  (2920)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 Out of ServiceCHESTNUT RIDGE RES (1)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of Service

Page 6Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: CHESTNUT RIDGE RESERVOIR  (WSF ID: 2001)

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Organic Carbon  (2920)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Out of Service

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: EUREKA LAKE  (WSF ID: 2003)

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Alkalinity  (1927)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 Out of ServiceEUREKA LAKE (1)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of Service

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Out of Service

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Organic Carbon  (2920)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 Out of ServiceEUREKA LAKE (1)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of Service

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Out of Service

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: EUREKA LAKE  (WSF ID: 2003)

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Organic Carbon  (2920)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: MAPLE AVE WELL 1A  (WSF ID: 60721)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteMAPLE AVE - WELL 1A (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: MAPLE AVE WELL 2A  (WSF ID: 60723)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteMAPLE AVE - WELL 2A (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: CHESTNUT RIDGE FILTER PLANT  (WSF ID: 9)

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Organic Carbon  (2920)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 Out of ServiceCOMBINED FILTER EFFLUENT- CHESTNUT RIDGE (5)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Out of Service

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Out of Service

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Out of Service

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT 1 - CHESTNUT RIDGE  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  6.4 PH Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 9/1/2003

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT 1 - CHESTNUT RIDGE  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  6.4 PH Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 9/1/2003

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Phosphate (as PO4) Minimum:  0.1 MG/L 2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 9/1/2003

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT 2 - EUREKA  (WSFID: 00701)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  6.4 PH Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 9/1/2003

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Phosphate (as PO4) Minimum:  0.1 MG/L 2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 9/1/2003

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Page 9Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - MAPLE AVE WELLS  (WSFID: 00702)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Chlorine Residual Monitoring  (CHLR)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L     Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 7/1/2017

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  0.1 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 7/1/2017

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - BERGSTROM  (WSFID: 00703)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point RDC  (EPRD)Chlorine Minimum:  1.1 MG/L     Continuous

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2026

 - 

Water System Facility: EUREKA FILTER PLANT  (WSFID: 10)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point RDC  (EPRD)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 9/1/2003

Offline n/a Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Offline n/a Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Offline n/a Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Offline n/a Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Offline n/a Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

CFE Maximum Turbidity  (MAXT)Turbidity Maximum:  1 NTU 186

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2005

Offline n/a Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Offline n/a Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Offline n/a Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Page 10Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility: EUREKA FILTER PLANT  (WSFID: 10)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

CFE Maximum Turbidity  (MAXT)Turbidity Maximum:  1 NTU 186

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2005

Offline n/a Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Offline n/a Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

CFE 95% Turbidity  (95PT)Turbidity 95% Turbidity Limit:  0.3 NTU 186

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2005

Offline n/a Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Offline n/a Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Offline n/a Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Offline n/a Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Offline n/a Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility: CHESTNUT RIDGE FILTER PLANT  (WSFID: 9)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point RDC  (EPRD)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 9/1/2003

Offline n/a Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Offline n/a Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Offline n/a Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Offline n/a Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Offline n/a Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

CFE Maximum Turbidity  (MAXT)Turbidity Maximum:  1 NTU 186

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2005

Offline n/a Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Offline n/a Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Offline n/a Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Offline n/a Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Offline n/a Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

CFE 95% Turbidity  (95PT)Turbidity 95% Turbidity Limit:  0.3 NTU 186

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2005

Offline n/a Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Offline n/a Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Offline n/a Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Page 11Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2025

MAIL/HAND DELIVER NOTICE TO CONSUMERS 12/31/2025

CERTIFY LEAD SL NOTIFICATION 7/1/2026

Water System Facility: CHESTNUT RIDGE FILTER PLANT  (WSFID: 9)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

CFE 95% Turbidity  (95PT)Turbidity 95% Turbidity Limit:  0.3 NTU 186

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 1/1/2005

Offline n/a Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Offline n/a Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

1 RAW EP - CHESTNUT  A00500 RAW SURFACE WATER ENTRY 
POINT - CHESTNUT

1 RAW EP - EUREKA  A00501 RAW SURFACE WATER ENTRY 
POINT - EUREKA

2 RAW EP - WELLFIELD  A00502 RAW WELLFIELD ENTRY POINT

4 GENERIC DISTRIBUTION Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

ALCS61 36 HIGHLAND AVENUE Y 1A

ALCS62 78 KINGSWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

ALCS63 92 KINGSWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

ALCS64 98 KINGSWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

ASWS11 10 NASHVILLE RD Y  A

ASWS12 12 MANSFIELD ST Y  A

ASWS13 6 SYMPAUG PARK RD Y  A

ASWS14 17 TROWBRIDGE DR Y  A

ASWS15 81 GREENWOOD AVE Y  A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

GWS02 24 GRASSEY PLAIN STE Y  A

GWS03 1 SCHOOL ST Y  A

GWS04 600 WHITLESEY DR Y  A

GWS05 185 GRASSEY PLAIN ST Y  I

GWS06 36 SOUTH ST Y  A

GWS07 1 KINGSWOOD DR Y  A

GWS08 SUMMIT ROAD Y  A

GWS11 154 GRASSEY PLAIN Y  A Y

LCS21 9 SHARON CT Y 1A

LCS22 1 VERA ST Y 1A

Page 12Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

LCS23 19 SHARON CT Y 1A

LCS24 80 KINGSWOOD DR Y 2A

LCS25 76 KNOLLWOOD DR Y 2A

LCS26 2 PUTNAM PARK RD Y 1A

LCS27 40 NASHVILLE RD Y 1A

LCS28 76 KINGSWOOD DR Y 2A

LCS29 55B KNOLLWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

LCS30 80 HOYT'S HILL ROAD Y 1A

LCS31 83 NASHVILLE ROAD Y 1A

LCS32 5 MAIN STREET #24 Y 2A

LCS33 91 NASHVILLE ROAD Y 1A

LCS34 12 HIGHVIEW TERRACE Y 1A

LCS35 21 SHARON COURT Y 1A

LCS36 14 MILWAUKEE AVENUE Y 1A

LCS37 7 KAYVIEW AVENUE Y 1A

LCS38 49 NATURE VIEW TRAIL Y 2A

LCS39 8 HIGHVIEW TERRACE Y 1A

LCS40 51 NATURE VIEW TRAIL Y 2A

LCS41 66 GREENWOOD AVENUE Y 1A

LCS42 30 HIGHLAND AVENUE Y 1A

LCS43 24B RESERVOIR STREET Y 1A

LCS44 10 WHITLOCK AVENUE Y 1A

LCS45 53A KNOLLWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

LCS46 57 KNOLLWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

LCS47 12 BENSON ROAD Y 1A

LCS48 43B PLUMTREES ACRES Y 2A

LCS49 45B PLUMTREES ACRES Y 2A

LCS50 7 MAIN STREET #2 Y 2A

LCS51 27 DEER RUN TRAIL Y 2A

LCS52 33 DEER RUN TRAIL Y 2A

LCS53 34 IDLEWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

LCS54 38 IDLEWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

LCS55 44 IDLEWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

LCS56 52 NATURE VIEW TRAIL Y 2A

LCS57 60 NATURE VIEW TRAIL Y 2A

LCS58 55 KINGSWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

LCS59 65 KINGSWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

LCS60 71 KINGSWOOD DRIVE Y 2A

Page 13Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

SWS01 RESERVOIR ST P.S. Y  A

SWS08 44 CHESTNUT ST Y  I Y

SWS09 SPRING HILL P.S Y  A Y

SWS10 24 DODGINGTOWN RD Y  A Y

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

WGWS02 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WGWS03 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WGWS04 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WGWS06 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WGWS07 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WGWS08 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WGWS11 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WSWS01 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WSWS09 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WSWS10 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

WSWS11 GENERATED BY BATCH Y  A

3 EP - CHESTNUT RIDGE  A00700 ENTRY POINT 1 - CHESTNUT 
RIDGE

3 EP - EUREKA  A00701 ENTRY POINT 2 - EUREKA

3 EP - MAPLE AVE WELLS  A00702 ENTRY POINT - MAPLE AVE 
WELLS

3 ENTRY POINT - BERGST  A00703 ENTRY POINT - BERGSTROM

3 ENTRY POINT - EUREKA  A10 EUREKA FILTER PLANT

5 COMBINED FILTER EFFL  A

2 MAPLE AVE WELL 1  A1370 MAPLE AVE WELL 1

2 MAPLE AVE WELL 2  A1371 MAPLE AVE WELL 2

1 CHESTNUT RIDGE RES  A2001 CHESTNUT RIDGE RESERVOIR

1 MOUNTAIN POND  A2002 MOUNTAIN POND

1 EUREKA LAKE  A2003 EUREKA LAKE

30013 EUREKA LAKE RESERVOIR 
INTAKE

30014 CHESTNUT RIDGE RESERVOIR 
INTAKE

46156 MAPLE AVE WELLS TREATMENT 
PLANT

51610 CHESTNUT RIDGE CLEARWELLS

51612 EUREKA WTP CLEARWELLS

51616 HOYTS HILL BOOSTER STATION

Page 14Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 2 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

12/31/2028DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IICURTIS, KELLY D. CHIEF OPERATOR

12/31/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIMCCOLLAM, CHRISTOPHER C. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 3 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: CHESTNUT RIDGE FILTER PLANT  (WSF ID: 9)

9/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIBECHTOLD, JUSTIN CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

12/31/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIMCCOLLAM, CHRISTOPHER C. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 3 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: EUREKA FILTER PLANT  (WSF ID: 10)

9/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIBECHTOLD, JUSTIN CHIEF OPERATOR

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

51618 HOYTS HILL STORAGE TANK

51621 THE SUMMIT - LOWER PS

51622 THE SUMMIT - UPPER PS

58071 INTERCONNECTION - 
CT0340011 - DANBURY

59921 SOUTH STREET PUMP STATION

2 MAPLE AVE - WELL 1A  A60721 MAPLE AVE WELL 1A

2 MAPLE AVE - WELL 2A  A60723 MAPLE AVE WELL 2A

61053 EUREKA LAKE WATER STORAGE 
TANK

61176 BRIAR CLIFF PUMP STATION

62320 CHESTNUT RIDGE STORAGE 
TANK

62322 SUMMIT ATMOSPHERICE TANK

2 BERGSTROM WELL 1  A63372 BERGSTROM WELL 1

63375 BERGSTROM WELL TREATMENT 
PLANT

3 ENTRY POINT - CHESTN  A9 CHESTNUT RIDGE FILTER PLANT

5 COMBINED FILTER EFFL  A

Page 15Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090011

PWS Name

BETHEL WATER DEPT

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

SW 

Owner Type

L

Population

9,507

Residential

3,300

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           BETHEL, DANBURY

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 3 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: EUREKA FILTER PLANT  (WSF ID: 10)

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

12/31/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIMCCOLLAM, CHRISTOPHER C. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: MAPLE AVE WELLS TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 46156)

9/30/2026WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIIBECHTOLD, JUSTIN CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS II

12/31/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIMCCOLLAM, CHRISTOPHER C. ASSIGNED OPERATOR

6/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS III

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Public Utilities Dir

Organization

Town of Bethel

Email Address

villat@bethel-ct.gov

Zip Code

06801

State

CT

City

Bethel

Business Phone

203-794-8557

Fax

203-794-8767

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

203-313-9982

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

1 School Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Thomas F. Villa

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

First Selectman

Organization

Bethel Water Department

Email Address

carterd@bethel-ct.gov

Zip Code

06801

State

CT

City

Bethel

Business Phone

203-794-8501

Fax

203-778-7502

Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

1 School St

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Dan Carter

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 16Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090114

PWS Name

ELMWOOD COURT, LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

54

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

3

Towns Served:                           BETHEL

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

1 routine (RT) per yearDisinfectant Byproducts - TTHM & HAA5  (DBP)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

5 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

Page 17Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090114

PWS Name

ELMWOOD COURT, LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

54

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

3

Towns Served:                           BETHEL

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT WELL #1 & #2  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterNitrate  (1040)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25ENTRY POINT WELL #1 (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL #1 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL #1 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL #1 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL #1 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL #1 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL #1 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090114

PWS Name

ELMWOOD COURT, LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

54

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

3

Towns Served:                           BETHEL

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT WELL #1 & #2  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT WELL #1 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: WELL #1  (WSF ID: 1905)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteWELL (2)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: WELL #2  (WSF ID: 1906)

1 routine (RT) per monthE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteWELL #2 (2)

9/1/25 - 9/30/25

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

SWTS 2: DWS REVIEW & APPROVAL OF SOWT 10/3/202511/22/2025

CCTS 2: DWS REVIEW & APPROVAL OF OCCT 10/3/202511/22/2025

Page 19Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090114

PWS Name

ELMWOOD COURT, LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

54

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

3

Towns Served:                           BETHEL

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2026

CCTS 5: PWS OCCT INSTALLATION 4/30/202510/3/2027

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 GENERIC DISTRIBUTION Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

EC001 BUILDING 83 NUMB 1 Y 2A Y

EC002 BUILDING 83 NUMB 2 Y 2A Y

EC003 BUILDING 83 NUMB 3 Y 2A Y

EC004 BUILDING 83 NUMB 4 Y 2A Y Y

EC005 BUILDING 83 NUMB 5 Y 2A Y

EC006 BUILDING 83 NUMB 6 Y 2A Y

EC007 BUILDING 83 NUMB 7 Y 2A Y

EC008 BUILDING 83 NUMB 8 Y 2A Y

EC009 BUILDING NUMB 81 Y 2A Y

EC010 BUILDING 79 NUMB 1 Y 2A Y

EC011 BUILDING 79 NUMB 2 Y 2A Y

EC012 BUILDING 79 NUMB 3 Y 2A Y

EC013 BUILDING 79 NUMB 4 Y 2A Y

EC014 BUILDING 79 NUMB 5 Y 2A Y

EC015 BUILDING 79 NUMB 6 Y 2A Y

EC016 BUILDING 79 NUMB 7 Y 2A Y

EC017 BUILDING 79 NUMB 8 Y 2A Y

EC018 BULDING 77 NUMB 1 Y 2A Y

EC019 BULDING 77 NUMB 2 Y 2A Y

EC020 BULDING 77 NUMB 3 Y 2A Y

EC021 BULDING 77 NUMB 4 Y 2A Y

EC022 BUILDING 73 NUMB 1 Y 2A Y

EC023 BUILDING 73 NUMB 2 Y 2A Y

EC024 BUILDING 73 NUMB 3 Y 2A Y

EC025 BUILDING 73 NUMB 4 Y 2A Y

EC026 BUILDING 73 NUMB 5 Y 2A Y

EC027 APARTMENT 5 Y 2A Y

EC028 LEAD COPPER APT 4 Y 2A

EC029 LOT 81 C/L Y 2A Y

EC030 APT 2 LOT 83 Y 2A Y

OFFSINK OFFICE SINK Y 2I Y

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT0090114

PWS Name

ELMWOOD COURT, LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

54

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

3

Towns Served:                           BETHEL

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

12/31/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IIHURLBUT, PAUL CHIEF OPERATOR

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

3 ENTRY POINT WELL #1  A00700 ENTRY POINT WELL #1 & #2

2 WELL  A1905 WELL #1

2 WELL #2  A1906 WELL #2

63123 TREATMENT PLANT

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact, Owner

Job Title

Member

Organization

Email Address

gregorykallas@gmail.com

Zip Code

06811

State

CT

City

Danbury

Business Phone

203-733-1983

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

5 Bernlou Drive

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Gregory M. Kallas

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph

